CHESAPEAKE FARMS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION

c/o Kalman Management, Inc. P.O. Box 757, Libertyville, IL 60048

847-362-9624 fax 847-362-9648

December 30, 2015

Home Owner Chesapeake Farms Homeowners Association Grayslake, IL 60030

Re: NOTICE: Board adoption of new Rule on signs on CFHOA fencing

At its regularly scheduled Board meeting, November 4, 2015, the Board of Directors, Chesapeake Farms Homeowners Association, adopted the following Rule:

No sign of any size or kind shall be placed, attached, mounted, hung or affixed in any manner to any Association fencing surrounding various portions of the Chesapeake Farms Homeowners Association.

Owners remain responsible for any tenant or agent compliance with above Rule.

Please keep with your CFH records.

Board of Directors Chesapeake Farms Homeowners Association